Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔∇ ∇ v 101 To the Honcrable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Name of conveying party(ies):	610874	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C Patent and Trade	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔∇ ∇ v 101 To the Honcrable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Name of conveying party(ies):	610874		
To the Honcrable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Name of conveying party(ies):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Name of conveying party(ies):		, cket No. XXT-093 ∇∇	
		- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		ldress of receiving party(ies)	г ^д . 97(
idhendu Rai Imaresh C. Maitra		ox Corporation	
	Internal Addre	ess:	00 /
ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
Nature of conveyance			
I Assignment I Merger	Street Addres	ss: Xerox Square	
Security Agreement Change of Name			
□ Other	City: Roches	sterState: NYZIP: 1	4644
ecution Date: December 21, 2000	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 🗅 Yes 🛛 🛛 No	>
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Kevin J. Canning Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP		of applications and patents involv CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	/ed:
	⊠ Authorized	to be charged to deposit accoun	t
Street Address: 28 State Street	8. Deposit accou	int number:	
	24-0037		
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109			
DO NOT L	ISE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Kevin J. Canning, Esq. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including Mail documents to be recorded	Signature cover sheet, attachments	and document:	opy of
Commissioner of a water	and Trademarks, Bo	x Assignments	
2001 DBYRNE 00000019 240037 09767976 Washi	ngton, D.C. 20231		

PATENT REEL: 011499 FRAME: 0048

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Attorney Docket No: XXT-093

The undersigned is the named inventors Sudhendu Rai and Samaresh C. Maitra of New York on a United States patent entitled **METHOD FOR DETERMINING OPTIMAL BATCH SIZES FOR PROCESSING PRINT JOBS IN A PRINTING ENVIRONMENT** for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

 \boxtimes is being executed concurrently herewith,

 \square was first executed on

u was filed on as Application Number

 \Box claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s).

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the Inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (1) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox;
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letter Patent thereon;
- (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (4) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above.

Judbendu Ra

Sudhendu Rai

Date: 12/21/00

le chembre

Date: 12/21/00

RECORDED: 01/23/2001